E,-6370/16/CE/1800

КРНСС

Stice of the Chief Enginee 12-10-2017 Thiruvan

KERALA POLICE HOUSING AND CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD.

(A Govt. of Kerala Undertaking) Chandrasekharan Nair Stadium, Palayam, Vikas Bhavan P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695 033 Telephone : 0471- 2302201, 2302202, 2302203, 2302204 Fax : 0471 - 2302201, E-mail:kphcc_ltd@yahoo.com

No. E1/679/2016/KPHCC/ADMN

Dated : 05/10/2017

CE DCE	Loc	Chief Engineer, al W orks Department <i>Self Govf. Depart</i> , ruvananthapuram
100	Sir,	
AA	Sub	: Requirement of Executive Engineer in Kerala Police Housing & Construction Corporation Ltd., on Deputation basis – Reg.
JS	Kerala Executive En	Police Housing & Construction Corporation Ltd., urgently requires an

Keraia Police Housing & Construction Corporation Ltd., urgently requires an <u>Executive Engineer</u> (Civil) to be posted in its corporate office at Chandrasekharan Nair Stadium, Vikas Bhavan P.O., Palayam, Thiruvananthapuram on deputation basis from Government department/PSU/Corporation/Boards.

02. Executive Engineers of B. Tech/ M. Tech Degree with experience in the field of Building construction may apply.

03. The applications may be submitted through proper channel along with detailed, curriculum vitae with NOC of the Head of department so as to reach this **office on or before 05/11/2017**. Advance copies will also be accepted provided the applicants submits recommendation and NOC of Head of department subsequently.

04. After screening the applications on the basis of qualification and experience will be called for a personal interview at KPHCC Head office. On selection, applications will be submitted to the Government for issue of formal orders.

05. It is, therefore, requested that applications of the interested persons may be forwarded, as early as possible

06. For further details visit our website – www.kphccltd.org/events.

Yours faithfully

NAGING-DIRECTOR